



## SHUBHSHREE BIOFUELS ENERGY LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Shubhshree Bricks Pvt. Ltd.)

Reg.Address: Plot No. 8, Ganesh Vihar B, Pandit T.N. Mishra Marg, Nirman Nagar, Shyam Nagar, Jaipur - 302019, Rajasthan, India.

Contact No: 9799 998 880 | E-Mail: shubhshree@biomassfuel.co.in Website: shubhshreebiofuels.co.in

Date: 05-04-2025

To,
The Manager
Listing and Compliance Department,
NSE Emerge
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C-1, G-Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra-East,
Mumbai-400051.

**Symbol Name: SHUBHSHREE** 

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended March 31, 2025.

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Pursuant to the requirements of the Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, as amended, from time to time, please find enclosed herewith a copy of the certificate issued by M/s Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company for the quarter ended on March 31, 2025.

The above certificate will also be hosted on the website of the Company and the same can be accessed at www.shubhshreebiofuels.co.in.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
FOR SHUBHSHREE BIOFUELS ENERGY LIMITED

SAGAR AGRAWAL
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 03209247

**Encl: As above** 



Ref No. BSS/Reg 74(5)/2025

SHUBHSHREE BIOFUELS ENERGY LIMITED PLOT NO 8 GANESH VIHAR B PANDIT T N MISHRA MARG NIRMAN NAGAR SHYAM NAGAR JAIPUR JAIPUR - 302019

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2025

Date: 05/04/2025

Dear Sir,

With reference to the captioned regulation, we hereby confirm that the said Regulation is not applicable to the Company, as the entire holding of the Company's shares are in demat form, and we have not received any request from any members of the Company for rematerialisation during the quarter ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March 2025.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.,

Prasad Madiwale
Authorised Signatory